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Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

WOOLLATT, Andrew

Fri 04/08/2015 11:35

To:peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk <peterstill1963@hotmail.co.uk>;

CaHUTCHINSON, Tansy <hutchinsont@parliament.uk>; COLLON, Michael <COLLONM@®@parliament.uk>;

B 1 attachment (80 KB)

Call for evidence.pdf;

Dear Mr Still,

Thank you very much for sending your documentation to the Committee. Unfortunately we are unable to ac
your evidence in its current form as any submissions must be written specifically for the Committee. Short,
concise submissions, of no more than six pages, are preferred. A longer submission should include a one-pag
summary.

However, | understand that you were only made aware of the call for evidence very recently and it is clear fr
the documents you have sent in that you would provide a valuable insight for the Committee. We would be
more than happy to offer a one week extension (to 11 September) for you to produce a submission. If you fe
you require more time please contact the Committee staff.

In your submission you should be careful not to comment on individual cases currently before a court of law
matters in respect of which court proceedings are imminent. If you anticipate such issues arising, you should
discuss with the Clerk of the Committee, Michael Collon, how this might affect your submission. For further
guidance please see the attached call for evidence.

If you would like your documents returned please let me know and this can be arranged.

Kind regards,

Andrew Woollatt

& Andrew Woollatt
§g Committee Assistant
P select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

Committee Office | Millbank House | House of Lords | London SWIA OPW
Tel: 020 7219 4384 | E-mail: woollatta@parliament.uk

UK Parliament Disclaimer: This e-mail is confidential to the intended recipient. If you have received it in error, please notify the
sender and delete it from your system. Any unauthorised use, disclosure, or copying is not permitted. This e-mail has been
checked for viruses, but no liability is accepted for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this e-mail. This email addr
not secure, is not encrypted and should not be used for sensitive data.
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Andrew Woollatt
Committee Assistant
l? Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

Committee Office | Millbank House | House of Lords | London SWIA OPW
Tel: 020 7219 4384 | E-mail: woollatta@parliament.uk

From: peter still [mailto:peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk]
Sent: 10 September 2015 10:49

To: WOOLLATT, Andrew <woollatta@parliament.uk>
Subject: Re: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

hi andrew, just to let you team know that i have sent today recorded delivery my submissions rega
the documents files sent last week , you should either receive the submissions either friday 11/09/ -
14/09/2015 at the latest and ive requested a signature , i would also like to say thanks for giving me
the time , my submissions will be as requested , short, straight to the point, hope your team have
lovely weekend regards peter still , scottish disabled party litigant , 10/09/2015

From: WOOLLATT, Andrew <woollatta@parliament.uk>

Sent: 04 September 2015 11:34

To: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

Cc: HUTCHINSON, Tansy; COLLON, Michael

Subject: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

Dear Mr Still,

Thank you very much for sending your documentation to the Committee. Unfortunately we are unable to ac
your evidence in its current form as any submissions must be written specifically for the Committee. Short,
concise submissions, of no more than six pages, are preferred. A longer submission should include a one-pag

summary.

However, | understand that you were only made aware of the call for evidence very recently and it is clear fr
the documents you have sent in that you would provide a valuable insight for the Committee. We would be
more than happy to offer a one week extension (to 11 September) for you to produce a submission. If you fe
you require more time please contact the Committee staff.

In your submission you should be careful not to comment on individual cases currently before a court of law,
matters in respect of which court proceedings are imminent. If you anticipate such issues arising, you should
discuss with the Clerk of the Committee, Michael Collon, how this might affect your submission. For further
guidance please see the attached call for evidence.

If you would like your documents returned please let me know and this can be arranged.

Kind regards,

Andrew Woollatt
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RE: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

WOOLLATT, Andrew

Mon 14/09/2015 11:37

To:peter still <scottishlegalnews@hotmail.co.uk>;

Dear Mr Still,

That’s no problem. We expect a number of submissions to arrive this week.
Best wishes,

Andrew

Andrew Woollatt

iy Committee Assistant
d !§ Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

Committee Office | Millbank House | House of Lords | London SWIA OPW
Tel: 020 7219 4384 | E-mail: woollatta@parliament.uk

From peter stnil [ma}lto scottsshlegatnews@hotma;l co.uk]

Sent: 14 September 2015 11:32

To: WOOLLATT, Andrew <woollatta@parliament.uk>

Subject: Re: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Dfsabfhty

hi andrew , could you be good enough to give it a few more days, for my submissions to reach you
i stasy myself and couyldnt get out to post them mysels, last thursday i had to ask my 18 yr old
daughter, who stays with my ex partner, and my ex contacted me asking if i had trusted my daugh
to send something and it seems my daughter forgot to post it as she found it when doing her room
just to let you know andrew , kindest regards peter still

From: WOOLLATT, Andrew <woollatta@parliament.uk>
Sent: 10 September 2015 10:57

To: peter still

Subject: RE: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

Dear Mr Still,

Many thanks, 1 look forward to receiving your submission and will write to let you know when it has arrived.

Best wishes,

Andrew



WOOLLATT, Andrew

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk> e
Sent: 20 September 2015 09:57

To: HOLMES OF RICHMOND, Lord; WOOLLATT, Andrew

Subject: Fw: RE-PO-1491 PETER STILL - TESCO

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 17 September 2015 17:08

To: disability@equalityhumanrights.com; irene.henery@equalityhumanrights.com;
scotlandhelpline@equalityhumanrights.com; Shelagh O'Brien

Subject: Fw: RE-PO-1491 PETER STILL - TESCO

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>
Sent: 17 September 2015 16:57

To: rebecca.hilsenrath@equalityhumanrights.com
Subject: Fw: RE-PO-1491 PETER STILL - TESCO

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>
Sent: 17 June 2015 16:52

To: Tony Krishna

Subject: RE: RE-PO-1491 PETER STILL - TESCO

tony today i got a letter dated 11/06/2015, from simon obrien , chief exective ref-misc-9099, regards
complaint, and it was 2nd class post , as simon obrien states it appears that i wish to complain about the
way in which we were dealing with my case , are you aware of this, in relation to email below, appreciate
the extended time till 10/07/2015 for my response to your opinion , 20/05/2015 , i hope to have a
response before that date, the quicker the better as its not good for my health having to deal with this
ongoing nightmare because that what it is a nightmare , update you asap , kindest regards peter still

From: Tony.Krishna@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk

To: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

CC: anthony.arter@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk; Jane.Stephens@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk;
simon.o'brien@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk

Subject: RE: RE-PO-1491 PETER STILL - TESCO

Date: Mon, 15 Jun 2015 08:55:06 +0000

Dear Mr Still



WOOLLATT, Andrew

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk> iy

20 September 2015 10:27 :

WOOLLATT, Andrew : :

hi ,andrew you will see i sent you some emails , could you print them off and put
them in as evidence , you will see to my horror that i didnt know lord chris holmes
was blind

ai have intend to send the submissions again that i sent last week , as i sent these normal recorded

delivery have no way of tracking, plus be able to explain more in the information i have found since then

J

this will be sent special recorded delivery, guarnteed next day delivery and i can track it , could you also

inform the committee that all those that gave evidence in session 1 07/07/2015 and again in evidence

session number 3 on 21/07/2015 except for lord chris holmes, all are run by the department of work and

pensions , and protect goverment from anyone taken legal action , mp nicky morgan sponserships all of

these pension ombudsman as well pension advisory service , office of disabilty issues , as for not having

access to the highest in goverment that total lies, you will see how many times government is mentioned
. in the evidence they gave not much parliment mentioned , regards peter still



WOOLLATT, Andrew

A
From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk> T
Sent: 20 September 2015 09:54 '
To: HOLMES OF RICHMOND, Lord; WOOLLATT, Andrew . i : )
Subject: Fw: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability urgent for attention of

lord chris holmes ehrc disabilty commissioner

could you please make sure lord holmes get this asap , just realised he was blind and does not know
regards evidence that will be put before the committee please make sure he gets this , and the emails sent
recently to the disabilaty at ehrc, kindest regards peter still disabled party litigant , from scotland please
explain that i had no idea he was blind , and i dont trust rebecca hillsenrath to tell him at this stage , so
thought id make sure he knows this thanks, ill send this to the committee to make sure they know his
position

. From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 20 September 2015 09:17

To: Angela Barclay; caroline dinenage ; Complaints; disability@equalityhumanrights.com; first minister;
irene.henery@equalityhumanrights.com; julie.mellor@ombudsman.org.uk; Karen Johnston;
legalhelpline@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk; m; m s sm; mc ptsa; media@equalityhumanrights.com; Nelson, Judith;
nicola; po pa; pomb; rebecca.hilsenrath@equalityhumanrights.com; russ; Shelagh O'Brien; squire sanders; Tony
Attubato; Tony Krishna; wendy.hewitt@equalityhumanrights.com; Karen Johnston; jane.stephens@pensions-
ombudsman.org.uk

Subject: Fw: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

rebecca hillserath and the 14 staff at the equality and human rights commission , scotland , wales ,
england , london, manchester, birningham, uk , who from getting advice in july 2010 regards a dda95
claim against my former employer tesco stores Itd and there legal team squire patton boggs and uk
director judith nelson along with all pension ombudsman staff , parlimentary ombudsman and staff, also
dwp , esa dla pip, all run by and sponsered by conservative goverment mp nicky morgan and mp caroline
dinenage , and not one of these is independant and answers to parlimeant they answer to the
goverment that being pm david cameron, i told you last year i would bring you all to justice and your staff
, 15/05/2015, 02/07/2015 , well i wasnt going to let you in that was about to happen , rebecca ive just
realised lord chris holmes is blind , and im given you the chance to tell him about my 5 yrs of misery
caused by you and your staff , how must that man feel when he trusts all of you involved with putting his
name into a position that he knew nothing off, so i am giving you this heads up not for you and your
lowlife staff but for lord holmes , monday morning you better have told him

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 14 September 2015 18:05

To: caroline dinenage

Subject: Fw: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

dear caroline , as i have not heard from you regards the emails i sent on friday 9th september 2015 asking
if you were uk gov mp and legally responsabile for pension ombudsman staff and i have not had any
response , i am going to try one last time , now i know you are in charge of not only the pension
ombudsman but all the others contained in the box of evidence sent to emails below , D.W.P, M.0O.J, EHRC

1
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Your documents have already been posted by 2" class mail recorded delivery. Please do not send us a post:

order to cover the cost. We do not want that to come from your disability benefit:
Best wishes, |
Michael Collon

Michael Collon

& . Clerk, Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability
2 committee Office | House of Lords | London SW1A OPW | 020 7219 7516

Sent: 22 October 2015 16:33
To: COLLON, Michael
Subject: Re: MICHAEL CAN YOU SEND ME ALL MY DOCUMENTS BACK , ASAP

thank you i never received any letter michael , and i will send you a postal order to cover the costs ¢
sending the documents , when i get my disability benefit , i wont send anymore documents, can yo
email me when you have sent them much appreciated take care peter still

From: COLLON, Michael <COLLONM @parliament.uk>

Sent: 22 ,October 2015 15:02

To: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

Cc: WOOLLATT, Andrew

Subject: RE: MICHAEL CAN YOU SEND ME ALL MY DOCUMENTS BACK , ASAP

Dear Mr Still,

Thank you for the 8 emails you have sent me since | wrote to tell you about the Committee’s decision on the
papers you submitted, including the 3 emails below | have received today.

You sent us these papers in response to a Call for Evidence which states:

Short, concise submissions, of no more than six pages, are preferred. A longer submission should includ
one-page summary..... Submissions become the property of the Committee which will decide whether -

accept them as evidence.

We are therefore under no obligation to use taxpayers’ money to send these papers back to you. Normally
would not do so. Exceptionally, in this case we will do so because, so you say, you need them for your contir
legal proceedings. But | should make quite clear that any further papers you might send to the Committee w
not be returned to you.

Yours sincerely,

Michael Collon

Michael Colion



sure they know his position

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 20 September 2015 09:17 :

To: Angela Barclay; caroline dinenage ; Complaints; disability@equalityhumanrights.com; first minister;
irene.henery@equalityhumanrights.com; julie.mellor@ombudsman.org.uk; Karen Johnston; ..
legalhelpline@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk; m; m s sm; mc ptsa; media@equalityhumanrights.com; Nelson,
Judith; nicola; po pa; pomb; rebecca.hilsenrath@equalityhumanrights.com; russ; Shelagh O'Brien; squire
sanders; Tony Attubato; Tony Krishna; wendy.hewitt@equalityhumanrights.com; Karen Johnston;
jane.stephens@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk

Subject: Fw: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

rebecca hillserath and the 14 staff at the equality and human rights commission , scotland , wales,
england , london, manchester, birningham , uk , who from getting advice in july 2010 regards a dda
claim against my former employer tesco stores Itd and there legal team squire patton boggs and uk
director judith nelson along with all pension ombudsman staff , parlimentary ombudsman and staff
also dwp , esa dla pip, all run by and sponsered by conservative goverment mp nicky morgan and n
caroline dinenage , and not one of these is independant and answers to parlimeant they answer to"
goverment that being pm david cameron , i told you last year i would bring you all to justice and you
staff , 15/05/2015, 02/07/2015, well i wasnt going to let you in that was about to happen , rebecce
just realised lord chris holmes is blind , and im given you the chance to tell him about my 5 yrs of
misery caused by you and your staff , how must that man feel when he trusts all of you involved wit
putting his name into a position that he knew nothing off , so i am giving you this heads up not fory
and your lowlife staff but for lord holmes , monday morning you better have told him

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 14 September 2015 18:05

To: caroline dinenage

Subject: Fw: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

dear caroline, as i have not heard from you regards the emails i sent on friday 9th september 2015
asking if you were uk gov mp and legally responsabile for pension ombudsman staff and i have not |
any response , i am going to try one last time, now i know you are in charge of not only the pensiol
ombudsman but all the others contained in the box of evidence sent to emails below , D.W.P, M.O.
EHRC PHSO, who have violated every law in uk to support my ex employer tesco and there legal te:
after a judge changed my dda 95 claim in a judgement 22/07/2011 , in scotland and it was conceled
ny 3 swupre court judges and a sheriff , 5 years of misery, and you are mp thats name is getting put
and if you decide to act like all the others then thats your choice, im only going to use 1 photo copy
a judgement as evidence against that full box sitting in the lords select office, give you till weds to
either confirm you are boss of these or not, kindest regards peter still , disabled party litgant , uk, ¢
plessey rd bathgate , west lothian scotland , eh48 2xp UK, mobile 07586715423, , uk justice systerr
european un disabilty law in uk,

From: peter still <scottishlegalnews@hotmail.co.uk>
Sent: 14 September 2015 11:32

- A\AIISA) L ATT Avdenrasr



meeting of the Committee on Tuesday 13 October, so you may not hear from me again until shortly after the
Best wishes,

Michael Collon

Michael Collon

Clerk, Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability
Committee Office | House of Lords | London SW1A OPW | 020 7219 7516

Sent: 30 September 2015 16:42
To: COLLON, Michael
Subject: Re: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

dear mr collon, im not asking the committee to intervene in my case or any other matter, there we
call for evidence , now i know the rules of the lords committee , im disabled , the evidence ive provi
is about the equality act 2010, and theres a folder that contains evidence in regards to the equality
and human rights commission who started me off on this nightmare , as for legal assistance i can nc
get this and thats why i asked the evidence to be passed to those who as you say gave evidence on
september 2015, i also know it is up to the committee to decide if evidence and submissions are to
accepted, so im asking if it is the committee that has decide if my evidence is not to be accepted, i
is i want a reason in writing , to why this is the case, if it is not accepted then i want you to pass on
evidence to those i asked in the letter ie those who attended on 8 th september 2015, ive took a lo
time and effort and expense to send these folders to the commitee and if need be i will contact
everyone on that committee to ask for reason why they wont accept my evidence please reply asag
kind regards peter still disabled party litgant

From: COLLON, Michael <COLLONM @ parliament.uk>

Sent: 28 September 2015 14:57

To: peterstill1968@hotmail.co.uk

Cc: WOOLLATT, Andrew ‘

Subject: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

Dear Mr Still,
I am the Clerk to the House of Lords Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability.

Thank you for your letter of 21 September 2015 which you have sent me together with two large files of pap
relating to litigation to which you have been and are a party in various courts and tribunals, and related mati
| have also seen other volumes of papers you sent to the Committee earlier, and my colleague Andrew Wool
has shown me a large number of emails which you have copied to him, in particular on Saturday 26 Septemb

The Select Committee’s task is to examine how the Equality Act 2010 impacts on disabled people, and to see
what improvements can be made. The Committee is concerned about the availability of legal remedies to
disabled people, and the impact on this of changes in legal aid and in tribunal fees. It has already received
evidence on this, in particular at the session on 8 September to which you refer. However, as the Committes
call for evidence makes clear, the Committee cannot and does not consider individual legal proceedings,
correspondence with Commissioners or related matters. | am therefore sorry to say that your documents




Yours sincerely,
Michael Collon = i
Michael Collon

Clerk, Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability
Committee Office | House of Lords | London SW1A OPW | 020 7219 7516

UK Parliament Disclaimer: This e-mail is confidential to the intended recipient. If you have received
error, please notify the sender and delete it from your system. Any unauthorised use, disclosure, or
copying is not permitted. This e-mail has been checked for viruses, but no liability is accepted for an
damage caused by any virus transmitted by this e-mail. This e-mail address is not secure, is not
encrypted and should not be used for sensitive data.

UK Parliament Disclaimer: This e-mail is confidential to the intended recipient. If you have received
error, please notify the sender and delete it from your system. Any unauthorised use, disclosure, or
copying is not permitted. This e-mail has been checked for viruses, but no liability is accepted for an
damage caused by any virus transmitted by this e-mail. This e-mail address is not secure, is not

encrypted and should not be used for sensitive data.

UK Parliament Disclaimer: This e-mail is confidential to the intended recipient. If you have received it in error, please notify the
sender and delete it from your system. Any unauthorised use, disclosure, or copying is not permitted. This e-mail has been
checked for viruses, but no liability is accepted for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this e-mail. This e-mail add
is not secure, is not encrypted and should not be used for sensitive data.




LA LU0 Ke: oelecl Lommitnee on e cquality ACT ZU'1U ana UIsaniity - peter st

Re: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

peter still

Wed 30/09/2015 17:32

To:COLLON, Michael <COLLONM®@parliament.uk>;

thanks much appreciated kindest regards peter still

From: COLLON, Michael <COLLONM@parliament.uk>

Sent: 30 September 2015 17:30

To: peter still

Subject: RE: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

Dear Mr Still,
Thank you for your email. | appreciate that you have gone to a lot of time, effort and expense to put togethe
the files of papers you sent me. | will put your views to Baroness Deech, the Chairman of the Committee, an

will come back to you when | have spoken to her. However please note that | may not see her before the ne
meeting of the Committee on Tuesday 13 October, so you may not hear from me again until shortly after thz

Best wishes,

Michael Collon

Michael Collon A
Clerk, Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability
Committee Office | House of Lords | London SW1A OPW | 020 7219 7516

From: peter still [mailto:peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk]

Sent: 30 September 2015 16:42

To: COLLON, Michael

Subject: Re: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

dear mr collon , im not asking the committee to intervene in my case or any other matter, there wz:
call for evidence , now i know the rules of the lords committee , im disabled , the evidence ive provi
is about the equality act 2010, and theres a folder that contains evidence in regards to the equality
and human rights commission who started me off on this nightmare , as for legal assistance i can nc
get this and thats why i asked the evidence to be passed to those who as you say gave evidence on

september 2015, i also know it is up to the committee to decide if evidence and submissions are to
accepted, so im asking if it is the committee that has decide if my evidence is not to be accepted , i
is i want a reason in writing , to why this is the case, if it is not accepted then i want you to pass on



you already know about my legal case now you look at t6he emails below 2 btimes ive asked the firs
minister under section 35 of the judicary and courts scotland act 2008 to look.into my uk law dda95
peter still v tesco stores Itd and others 5/111150/2010 9th august 2010, registerd judgement signec
now sheriff susan a craig and a judgement covered up by lady anne smith , uk president brian langst
and lord robert doherty , in regards a a photo copy of house of lords lewisham v malcolm ukhl43 jur
25th 2008, after jjudge craig changed my claim to section 3 a 5 to direct discrimation on 8 th april a
pre hearing review 2011 which ruined my claim and then covered this up as she was abouttobe ag
a pt sheriff which she got in sept 2011 and that wee hitler clone you took over from when i asked hi
to do which is law , when i visted snp fiona hyslop 28/10/2013, ive asked you to do the same and g¢
letter dated 16 th june saying ministers cant get involved in legal matters wasnt asking ministers i w
asking you nicola sturgeon as first minister just to make things clear to you and that wee fat hitler cl
4 million has been spent on the 4 involved in my legal case and now this with my pension and to ma
it crystal clear you will not recommend that low life scum lady smith to anybody for the lord preside
position , you and hitler have ignored athe supreme courts decision in my case and there wont be a
third i cant make anything public as its a condition of the select committee on the equality act 2010
disability , now im going to give you until 5pm tues 22 sept 2015 to email me to tell me what your g
to do about my 500,000 pension claim and 5 years of misery and legal claim still ongoing and the 4
million spent of public money on criminals sitting in the highest courts in scotland and england , if i
dont hear from you by time given by email, on the 23 wed morning i will be sitting in ruth davidsons
office with the 5 years of misery under your nazi goverment and i can assure you tell hitler his cards
marked and to stop all this independence nazi propaganda, you also along with all your other nazi
party colleagues have a book burning oif mein kampf, on november the 5 th and fix out the legal nt
and food banks then again you might not be around to do that nicola

Fromi: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>
Sent: 20 September 2015 10:00

To: holmesc@parliament.uk; WOOLLATT, Andrew
Subject: Fw: RE-PO-1491 PETER STILL - TESCO

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 17 September 2015 17:08

To: disability@equalityhumanrights.com; irene.henery@equalityhumanrights.com;
scotlandhelpline@equalityhumanrights.com; Shelagh O'Brien

Subject: Fw: RE-PO-1491 PETER STILL - TESCO

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>
Sent: 17 September 2015 16:57

To: rebecca.hilsenrath@equalityhumanrights.com
Sithiart Furr RF-PN-1491 DETER STI | - TESCN
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Fw: THIS IS TO REBBECCA HILSENRATH FROM PETER STILL,
FINAL THOUGHT ?

peter still

Tue 29/12/2015 08:55

Te:david.hencke@gmail.com <david.hencke@gmail.com>;

From: Wightman Louise <Louise.Wightman@ombudsman.org.uk>

Sent: 20 October 2015 15:25

To: 'peter still'

Subject: RE: THIS IS TO REBBECCA HILSENRATH FROM PETER STILL, FINAL THOUGHT ?

Dear Mr Still,

Thank you for your email dated 15 October 2015. | am available to contact you tomorrow
21 October 2015) between 11:00- 15:00. If this is not convenient for you, please let me
know when it would be best to call you.

Yours Sincerely,

Lou Wightman

Customer Care Officer

Customer Care Team

Parliamentary and Health Service Ombudsman
T: 0300 061 4291 '

E: Louise.Wightman@ombudsman.org.uk

W: www.ombudsman.org.uk

From: peter still [mailto: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk]

Sent: 15 October 2015 16:21

To: Wightman Louise

Subject: Fw: THIS IS TO REBBECCA HILSENRATH FROM PETER STILL , FINAL THOUGHT ?

HI again louise , been thinking since you phoned earlier, there is a way you can help, im not sure w
id sent you as have that many all stored in my email accounts , everything regards me giving up is tr
apart from the giving up , della reynolds that runs the pressure group, is not what she seems, and
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Fw: FINAL OFFER OF IN RELATION , PETER STILL V TESCO PLC
AND ALL THOSE NAMED, EMAIL 3

peter still

Sat 19/09/2015 12:45

To Scottish Law Reporters <scottishlawreporters@gmail.com>;

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 11 September 2015 15:28

To: caroline dinenage

Subject: Fw: FINAL OFFER OF IN RELATION , PETER STILL V TESCO PLC AND ALL THOSE NAMED, EMAIL 3

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 06 July 2015 07:57

To: simon po; pomb; Tony Krishna; Nelson, Judith; McLellan, Laura nee Walsh; claire.wickham@squirepb.con
" jane.stephens@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk; nm; mairi.spiby@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk;
rashad.qureshi@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk; anthony.krishna@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk;
adam.summerfield@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk

Subject: FINAL OFFER OF IN RELATION , PETER STILL V TESCO PLC AND ALL THOSE NAMED, EMAIL 3

MR OBRIEN , RECEIVED YOUR LETTER DATED 3/07/2015 , JUST TO MAKE YOU AWARE THAT , | DON1
WANT YOU OR ANYONE ELSE FROM YOUR OFFICE TO CONTACT MYSELF IN RELATION TO PO-1491,
PETER STILL V TESCO PLC , PENSION OMBUDSMAN MAN NUMEROUS STAFF, AS | HAVE MADE YOU
AWARE FROM THE 27/05/2015 CONTINUED WEEKS OF MISERY , MENTAL HEALTH AND MAKING YO
AWARE ALONG WITH MR ARTER , THAT MS STEPHENS AND MR TONY KRISHNA CONTINUED TO ABL
MY MENTAL HEALTH AND WAS THINKING OF ENDING MY LIFE , AND BOTH YOU AND MR ARTER DIC
NOTHING , NOW MR OBRIEN | WAS TOLD BY MY LAWYER TO ASK IF YOU WOULD HAVE LET YOUR
STAFF IN YOUR POSITIONS IN NUMEROUS POLICE FORCES AND RISING UP TO THE HIGHEST POSITIO
IN IRELAND AND UK, TO SIT BACK AND INDEED JOIN IN AS | HAVE MADE YOU AWARE NUMEROUS
TIMES HOW THIS WAS AFFECTED ME , AND YOUR LETTER DATED 03/07/2015 SHOWS THAT YOU Wi
WILLING TO CONTINUE ABUSING MY MENTAL HEALTH , NOW IF YOU HAVE DONE THIS TO MYSELF /
BEEN IN THE JOB SINCE FEBUARY 2015, HOW MANY TIMES HAVE YOU DONE THE SAME IN OVER 30
YRS IN THE IRISH AND UK POLICE FORCE , TO ME PERSONNELY | HOPE YOU AND ALL THE REST OF YC
STAFF ROT IN HELL , NOW | HAVE TOLD YOU ALL ALONG WHAT WOULD BE HAPPENING BUT YOU SE
TO THINK YOU CAN DO AS YOU PLEASE, | CAN ASSURE YOU | WILL MAKE SURE YOUR REPUTATION |
RUINED AND THIS SPECIAL JOB THEY HAVE CREATED FOR YOU AT THE PENSION OMBUDSMAN WILL
COMING TO A END VERY SHORTLY , AND | THINK YOUR NEXT LETTER YOU SHOULD BE WRITING IS Y(



SENDING THOSE WHO | HAVE BEEN WAITING TO INVOLVE , MAIRI SPIBY ,SENIOR MANAGER , ANOT
EX DEPUTY CHIEF INSPECTOR AND MR TONY KRISHNA SENIOR MANAGER ,MR ANTHONY KRISHNA,
RASHAD QURESHI SENIOR INVESTAGATOR , AND MR ADAM SUMMERFIELD LAWYER AT THE PENSIO
OMBUDSMAN , DEPUTY OMBUDSMAN KAREN JOHNSON , WHO WILL BE IN ON THE 07/07/2015 , A!
REGARDS ALL THE LOW LIFE AT SQIRE PATTON BOGGS AND ALL AT TESCO THEY WILL BE PAYING A L
MORE THAN MR TONY KRISHNA GOT FOR SELLING NOT ONLY HIS SOUL BUT ALL THOSE WHO WORF
WITH HIM WHO KNEW WHAT WAS GOING ON AND DID NOTHING AS STATED MR S OBRIEN DO NO1
CONTACT ME AGAIN , HOPE YOU ROT IN THE SEWAR WITH ALL THE OTHER RATS,, LOWEST OF THE
LOW, yours sincerely peter still

From: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

To: paul.strachan@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk; niall. mcdermott@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk;
rajan.bhundia@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk; ian.dartnell@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk

Subject: FW: URGENT FROM PETER STILL TO ANGELA HOLDEN , mike martin, julie mellor, russell bz
Date: Fri, 3 Jul 2015 16:15:27 +0100

update

From: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

To: laura.mclellan@squiresanders.com; judith.nelson@uk.tesco.com

Subject: FW: URGENT FROM PETER STILL TO ANGELA HOLDEN , mike martin , julie mellor, russell be
Date: Fri, 3 Jul 2015 16:13:43 +0100

From: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

To: tony.krishna@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk

Subject: FW: URGENT FROM PETER STILL TO ANGELA HOLDEN , mike martin, julie mellor, russell bz
Date: Fri, 3 Jul 2015 16:13:00 +0100

From: peterstill1969 @hotmail.co.uk

To: jane.stephens@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk

Subject: FW: URGENT FROM PETER STILL TO ANGELA HOLDEN , mike martin, julie mellor, russell bz
Date: Fri, 3 Jul 2015 16:12:26 +0100

From: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

To: anthony.arter@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk

Subject: FW: URGENT FROM PETER STILL TO ANGELA HOLDEN , mike martin , julie mellor , russell be
Date: Fri, 3 Jul 2015 16:10:58 +0100



Re: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

peter still

Wed 14/10/2015 14:09

To:COLLON, Michael <COLLONM®@parliament.uk>; WOOLLATT, Andrew <woollatta@parliament.uk>;

hi michael , me again, going to takea break from all this mate , spoke to my support worker , hadnt
seen him for a few weeks as he was on hoilday, all ive got is him to talk to , and my kids, got a bit
upset over the weekend as a report was in the paper about a bull mastiff, that had attacked a wee
and owner and a few people who tried, to stop it, and in the report cost 8000 grand in vet bills, ar
also made a mess of the people and owner as well, dog owner got fined 500 pound and dog was sti
dog home , the same dog 2 weeks later attacked my youngest daughter who was 8 , and nearly kille
her, this was in the national newspapers , and there was no mention of her being attacked she has
been terrifed ever since and still is she thought the dog had been put to sleep , along with all this sti
over the years , and your email yesterday made me think , and not wanting to end up in hospital wt
i was before, i hope ive not offended you mate and try my hardest not to insult anyone was brougt
up always respect other ,older people, appreciate what you have as there is people worse off than
, and i thought i could help some of them realised not about money been to places never thought ic
in, and seen that there is good people and theres bad, i think im a good person, and i need to thin
about my 2 kids , 10 years been at this and missed a lot, of there growing up cause of this , decided
wait till start of next year, give me time to think and a xmas with my kids , for first time in nearly 61
could you put this to the committee and dont bother saending they folders think there better wher:
they are, dont need to see them for a while , take care regards peter

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 14 October 2015 06:42

To: COLLON, Michael

Subject: Re: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

dont think be able to make 27/10/2015 kids grandads in hospital could you get the committee to ag
another date end november start december want to try and get this sorted for xmas , no want this
going on been a long time can you write and let us know asked della reynolds if she would come
thought be able to make 27/10/2015 but kids grandads in hospital and im having to have them stay
with me cheers peter still, could you send the folders the last ones back and leave the other, and a
copy of those emails if thats ok my printers not working right , email us when you can send them pe

From: COLLON, Michael <COLLONM@ parliament.uk>

Sent: 13 October 2015 19:48

To: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

Subject: RE: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

Mame M- O+l



I met Baroness Deech this morning and discussed, among other things, the documents you sent me for
submission to the Committee. The Committee met this afternoon to discuss all the written evidence. Of the
submissions received, there were nine which they decided not to accept as evidence, and these included yot
documents. -

You will remember that the Committee has been set up to examine the impact of the Equality Act 2010 on
people with disabilities. The call for evidence was seeking views on this, and in particular on a number of
specific questions listed. The Committee did not feel they would be assisted by your voluminous papers wit
detailed descriptions of your dispute with Tesco, the litigation which followed, and the applications you have
made subsequently to a number of persons and bodies, together with all the accompanying documents.

I am sorry that this may be disappointing news.
Best wishes,

Michael Collon

1y . Michael Collon

12 Clerk, Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability
e Committee Office | House of Lords | London SW1A 0PW | 020 7219 7516

From: peter still [mailto:peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk]
Sent: 30 September 2015 17:33 )

To: COLLON, Michael

Subject: Re: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

thanks much appreciated kindest regards peter still |

From: COLLON, Michael <COLLONM @ parliament.uk>

Sent: 30 September 2015 17:30

To: peter still

Subject: RE: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

Dear Mr Still, ..

Thank you for your email. | appreciate that you have gone to a lot of time, effort and expense to put togethe
the files of papers you sent me. | will put your views to Baroness Deech, the Chairman of the Committee, an
will come back to you when | have spoken to her. However please note that | may not see her before the ne
meeting of the Committee on Tuesday 13 October, so you may not hear from me again until shortly after the

Best wishes,
Michae! Collon
Michael Collion

: 5 Clerk, Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability
Committee Office | House of Lords | London SW1A OPW | 020 7219 7516
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RE: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability
urgent for attention of lord chris holmes ehrc disabilty
commissioner '

phso the facts

Sat 26/09/2015 07:24

To:peter still <scottishlegalnews@hotmail.co.uk>;

Hi Peter,

I'm sorry | have not sent your messages round. It is clear that you have done a lot of work and contacted a great number of
people in Parliament in support of your case. I'm afraid that because | am not as familiar with your case and your actions as y
are | found your correspondence a bit confusing. | intended to go back and read through the emails again but then got caug
in arranging our Met Police visit.

| know that members of the gffoup get a lot of emails and they are also dealing with their own complex cases. | wonder if itis
possible for you to put together a short summary of the way you think we can all achieve justice. It would be useful to know t

law/regulations you intend to use and the key people concerned with a bit of background of your case. Then the group mem
would be able to follow your line of thought more easily.

Does that sound reasonable to you?

Della

phsothefacts.com

From: scottishlegalnews@hotmail.co.uk
To: phso-thefacts@outlook.com
Subject: Fw: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability urgent for attention of lord chris holmes ehrc disabilty

commissioner
Date: Sat, 26 Sep 2015 02:44:01 +0000

della just to let you know sent this to 2 of the group members regards information already given to
, and you have not shared this , for what reason you can only answer that but as you have said than
for the heads up, so this is a heads up from me in return , peter

From: peter still <scottishlegalnews@hotmail.co.uk>
Sent: 26 September 2015 02:58

To: Dee Speers; E Colville
Subject: Fw: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability urgent for attention of lord chris holm

ehrc disabilty commissioner



RE: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

phso the facts

Wed 14/10/2015 14:43

To:Peter Still <peterstiill969@hotmail.co.uk>;

Hi Peter,

taking a break would be a very good idea. You could suffer from burn out if you continue to battle with all these organisatior
You have done a great deal | am sure to raise awareness. Now take a break and enjoy your family.

I will put you in the BCC group so you don't get everyone's emails but can keep track of progress.

Take good care Peter and let me know when you want to become more involved. As you say there are plenty of good people
fighting for justice.

Best wishes,
Della

phsothefacts.com

From: peterstill1963@hotmail.co.uk

To: phso-thefacts@outlook.com _
Subject: Fw: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability
Date: Wed, 14 Oct 2015 13:19:52 +0000

della going to take a break from this still be a member of the group , read the email below , i know \
will understand , take care peter,

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 14 October 2015 14:09

To: COLLON, Michael; WOOLLATT, Andrew

Subject: Re: Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability

hi michael , me again, going to takea break from all this mate , spoke to my support worker , hadnt
seen him for a few weeks as he was on hoilday, all ive got is him to talk to , and my kids , got a bit

upset over the weekend as a report was in the paper about a bull mastiff , that had attacked a wee
and owner and a few people who tried , to stop it, and in the report cost 8000 grand in vet bills , ar
also made a mess of the people and owner as well , dog owner got fined 500 pound and dog was sti
dog home, the same dog 2 weeks later attacked my youngest daughter who was 8, and nearly kille
her, this was in the national newspapers, and there was no mention of her being attacked she has
been terrifed ever since and still is she thought the dog had been put to sleep, along with all this st



LI LT 10 FWI VL AAECL AN YUU DENU MIE ALL MY DUCGUIVMIEN | D BALK , ADAF - peter stil

Fw: MICHAEL CAN YOU SEND ME ALL MY DOCUMENTS BACK
ASAP

peter still

Thu 14/01/2016 13:39

Torhosies@parliament.uk <hosies@parliament.uk>;

B 1attachment (7 KB)

image001.png;

From: peter still <petersti|l1§69@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 29 December 2015 08:54

To: david.hencke@gmail.com

Subject: Fw: MICHAEL CAN YOU SEND ME ALL MY DOCUMENTS BACK , ASAP

From: COLLON, Michael <COLLONM@parliament.uk>

Sent: 22 October 2015 16:44

To: peter still

Cc: WOOLLATT, Andrew

Subject: RE: MICHAEL CAN YOU SEND ME ALL MY DOCUMENTS BACK , ASAP

Dear Mr Still,

Thank you for'vour email. The Call for evidence was not in a letter, but it was the document on our website

which people sending evidence were responding to: see http://www.parliament.uk/documents/lords-

committees/equality-act/call-for-evidence.pdf

Call for Evidence - UK Parliament

www.parliament.uk

SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE EQUALITY ACT 2010 AND DISABILITY CALL FOR EVIDENCE The
Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability was set up on 11 June 2015,



L9£U'1o FWI TAID 1D 1 U REBBEVUA HILDENKATR FRUM FEITER S1ILL, FINAL | ... - peter sull

tuesday i reaslised that della wasnt a very nice person, out of all i sent the emails to asking that
question regards caroline dineage , only 2 replied , tony attubato from the pension advisory service
of the good people, and you louise , today when you called, all this time lets say everything i was
doing knew already knew , and last was della reynolds , so now no one knows what i doing next , ya
will see that what im saying about the 361 gov depts and caroline dinesage , can all be found in thei
own gov, uk online websites , if you look aty the evidence given by miss fox to that select committe
called the red tape challenge, its to stop anyone taken a minister to european court of human right
under the human rights act or any other law , equality act, all the things covered by our legal syster
the uk, not great britian , and in my case it would look lkike this PETER STILL V STATE , UK, and i ha
lot of laws not only disability , that i could put down in my application to the EUCHR, so heres what
they dont know louise , ive done there red tape challenge someone who didnt even know he had a
disability until july 2010, had never set a foot in a court for anything until november 1st 2010 again
my ex employer tesco, ive got the application sitting and all the evidence to send along with it , the
think the 20 kg of documents sitting in the lords select committee is everything i had , are you work
next week could give you a phone abnd explain what you could do, it would be to put some of the
emails especially these last ones on to your system and ill send you a email saying thank you louise
all your help, but as you will see in the emails , i have had to end this fight for justice , and close do'
my file , would you be willing to do that louise, if not dont worry, just close it down now , you and
your team are good people and i told same to tony from pension advisory, but its those higher up t
are not to vbe trusted, u will see what, miss hillsenrath thinks thats my final though , let us kjnow
either way louise , and for the emails never sent one until 5 years ago, just technology changed a Ic
my 46 yrs , and so has the world you could also say, regards peter,

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 14 October 2015 15:53

To: phso the facts

Subject: Fw: THIS IS TO REBBECCA HILSENRATH FROM PETER STILL, FINAL THOUGHT ?

this is the last message sent to head of legal at ehrc, who is jewish and im disabled , i will be back a
big arnie said in terminator , good against bad , history repeating itself della, politicans cause all the
trouble and the poor normal citisens pay, you take care, della and the group , will give you a email
xmas eve , and see how things are going then , onwards and upwards , my auld gran had some sayir
never understood a lot until lately, ha ha,

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>
Sent: 14 October 2015 15:25

To: rebecca.hilsenrath@equalityhumanrights.com
Subject: THIS IS TO REBBECCA HILSENRATH FROM PETER STILL, FINAL THOUGHT ?

rebbecca going to take back calling you and your staff lowlife , in nazi germany hitlier gassed the
disabled and your people, in britian today mr cameron and co, are doing this to the disabled peopl
without gas, then to talk about flying planes into twin towers killing 3000 then to say it was a terroi:
what do you then call killing 3000 disabled people a week in britian , for just being disabled ?

PLEASE NOTE: THE ABOVE MESSAGE WAS RECEIVED FROM THE INTERNET.

On entering the GSI, this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet (GSi) vir
scanning service supplied exclusively by Cable & Wireless in partnership with MessageLabs.

In case of problems, please call your organisational IT Helpdesk.
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Fw: RE-PO-1491 PETER STILL - TESCO urgent for attention of ru
davidson by peter still 5 year legal misery

peter still

Sat 26/09/2015 03:.02

To:Dee Speers <Dee@Speers.org.uk>; E Colville <elaine.colville@blueyonder.co.uk>;

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 21 September 2015 22:37

To: ruth.davidson.msp@scottish.parliament.uk

Subject: Fw: RE-PO-1491 PETER STILL - TESCO urgent for attention of ruth davidson by peter still 5 year legal

misery

hi ruth would you like to help me with bringing these rats in email below to justice i have 5 years of
legal documents and asking these 2 to investagate these judical members complaints to ever one
contained regards justice a follower since may 2012 of peter cherbis justice diary of scotland been
entitled to legal aid since oct 2010 and in 2may 2012 told by legal advocate edinburgh no lawyer wc
represent me as lady smith and her corrupt inner circle control all the courts not just the ones they
in, never voted in my life ruth but these rat bags and there nazi propaganda about another refrend:
ive watched you take her on and as i have never voted , me and im sure all lot of the no voters are g
your there, labours fault that they have so many seats, so if you want to help me , i can give you
enough evidence to even the odds i sent that below as part of the sting was going to contact you
anyway to see if you were intrested , my names peter still as you will see and also my ex employer
worked at the distribution centre in all livingston old dc and new one and been up against there leg:
team and a corrupt run justice system since, ruth i stay in bathgate my number is 07586715423 let
know ruth either way hope i dont need to have to ask labour to help lol

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>
Sent: 21 September 2015 22:09

To: alex.salmond.msp@scottish.parliament.uk
Subject: Fw: RE-PO-1491 PETER STILL - TESCO

think you might want to think about editing that best seller book of yours

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>
Sent: 21 September 2015 21:55
To: first minister



1 £91£U10 FWIMILVHAEL LAN YUU DENU NMIE ALL MY DULGUNMEN | D BAURK , ADAL - peter sull
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Committee Office | House of Lords | London SW1A OPW | 020 7219 7516

'i
From: peter still [mailto:peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk]
Sent: 22 October 2015 13:29

To: WOOLLATT, Andrew; COLLON, Michael
Subject: Fw: MICHAEL CAN YOU SEND ME ALL MY DOCUMENTS BACK , ASAP

hi michael can you send my documents asap . got a letter from the first tier tribunal regards my pip
appeal need the documents for 3/11/2015 to take it to the upper tribunal can you confirm you will
send these much appreciated , peter still

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 22 October 2015 01:11

To: WOOLLATT, Andrew; COLLON, Michael

Subject: Fw: MICHAEL CAN YOU SEND ME ALL MY DOCUMENTS BACK , ASAP

just need the documents michael just destroy the emails i sent cheers peter

From: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk>

Sent: 21 October 2015 23:21

To: COLLON, Michael; WOOLLATT, Andrew

Subject: MICHAEL CAN YOU SEND ME ALL MY DOCUMENTS BACK, ASAP

hi michael , got a letter from the civil legal assistance who have found a lawyer to have a look at my
pension complaint, can you send me all my documents back as will need them to go to see the law'
, can you send them recorded delivery, this would be much appreciated , last lawyer was off sick w
sent you the documents, at least its something , no get my hopes up learned that lesson, can you
email me when you send them much appreciated , kindest regards peter still , address is 84 , plesse
road , little boghead , bathgate , west lothian , eh48 2xp , scotland ,

UK Parliament Disclaimer: This e-mail is confidential to the intended recipient. If you have received
error, please notify the sender and delete it from your system. Any unauthorised use, disclosure, or
copying is not permitted. This e-mail has been checked for viruses, but no liability is accepted for ar
damage caused by any virus transmitted by this e-mail. This e-mail address is not secure, is not
encrypted and should not be used for sensitive data.

UK Parliament Disclaimer: This e-mail is confidential to the intended recipient. If you have received
error, please notify the sender and delete it from your system. Any unauthorised use, disclosure, or
copying is not permitted. This e-mail has been checked for viruses, but no liability is accepted for ar
damage caused by any virus transmitted by this e-mail. This e-mail address is not secure, is not
encrypted and should not be used for sensitive data.
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Re: MICHAEL CAN YOU SEND ME ALL\MY DOCUMENTS BACK
ASAP

peter still

Thu 22/10/2015 16:32

To:COLLON, Michael <COLLONM@parliament.uk>;

thank you i never received any letter michael , and i will send you a postal order to cover the costs ¢
sending the documents , when i get my disability benefit , i wont send anymore documents, can yo
email me when you have sent them much appreciated take care peter still

From: COLLON, Michael <COLLONM@parliament.uk>

Sent: 22 October 2015 15:02

To: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

Cc: WOOLLATT, Andrew

Subject: RE: MICHAEL CAN YOU SEND ME ALL MY DOCUMENTS BACK , ASAP

Dear Mr Still,

Thank you for the 8 emails you have sent me since | wrote to tell you about the Committee’s decision on the
papers you submitted, including the 3 emails below | have received today.

You sent us these papers in response to a Call for Evidence which states:

Short, concise submissions, of no more than six pages, are preferred. A longer submission should includ
one-page summary..... Submissions become the property of the Committee which will decide whether -
accept them as evidence.

We are therefore under no obligation to use taxpayers’ money to send these papers back to you. Normally\
would not do so. Exceptionally, in this case we will do so because, so you say, you need them for your contir
legal proceedings. But | should make quite clear that any further papers you might send to the Committee w
not be returned to you.

Yours sincerely,
Michael Collon
Michael Collon

gé Clerk, Select Committee on the Equality Act 2010 and Disability
% Committee Office | House of Lords | London SW1A OPW | 020 7219 7516
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From: peter still [mailto:peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk]
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From: Brian McLaughlin (Brian@ foxandpartners.co.uk)
Sent: 08 July 2013 08:44:34
To:  peterstilll 969@hotmail. co.uk (peterstilll 969@hotmail co.uk)

Dear Mr Sull

I refer to your email which you sent into us last week.

1 should have been sent this message last week and we apologise for not getting this to sooner so you could
consider before any meeting. The content of the e-mail is set down below.

My mtention was to go through in detail with you my opinion on all your Employment Tribunal and Employment

Appeal Tribunal proceedings, following the termination of your employment in 2010, at our meeting on the j b
July 2013. However, I appreciate that you would like clarification of the issue in writing. I see that you have

particularly focussed on two issues, as set out in your email of 27" June 2013 and will address these in turn.

With regards to the first issue, I do not believe there are any arguable grounds of appeal agamst the Employment
Tribunal judgment.

As regards the second issue, in terms of the legal case that you finally took to the Employment Tribunal, in
respect of unfair dismissal and direct discrimination, after withdrawing and/or not proceeding with any complaint
of indirect discrimination or a failure of your employer to make reasonable adjustments. I cannot identify any error
of law or ground of appeal in the Tribunal’s judgment on the complaints that were argued in front of them. In
addition, the fact that you did not lead any evidence about comparators and the fact that you did not put it to any
of the witnesses that your dismissal was on the grounds of disability, has also lead me to the opinion that there is
no error of law, or grounds of appeal, based on the case that you argued before the Employment Tribunal

My assessment of your case has taken longer than expected, due to the fact that I had a number of discussions
with colleagues and practitioners to see if there was any avenue that could be taken to try and salvage the position
that you found yourself in, after having been forced to take on such a complicated case yourself. I apologise for




514114 Outtook.com Print Message
not making you fully aware of what has been going on in respect of my attempis to try and salvage your position
and I did not fully appreciate the stress and anxiety this would cause you, which was absohitely not my mtention.

I am more than happy to meet with you as arranged on the 11*" July to discuss this ﬁn‘ther and would be most
grateful if you could advise if you would still wish to do so.

Your sincerely

Brian McLaughlin

?

Scanned by MailDefender - managed email security from intY - www.maildefender.net



FOXtitt

July 11" 2013 AND PARTNERS

~ 44 York Place
Our ref: BML/SS/15559-001 FEINDGh R SEE]
Y - T{0131) 652 7360
F {0131) 652 7369
DX551052 Edinburgh 6
E enquiries@foxandpariners.co.uk
www.foxandpariners.co.uk

Mr. Peter Still

113 Glebe Road
‘Whitburn

WEST LOTHIAN
EH47 0AX ~

BY RECORDED DELIVERY

Dear Mr. Still
Pap;er

Please find enclosed all your original documents as requested.

Yours sincerely

Brian McLaughlin
Solicitor
Fox and Partners

Accredited by The Law Society of Scotland as a Specialist in Employment Law

Fox and Partners is a trading name of Fox Solicitors Limited, a company incorporated in Scotland with company number $G349849
and having its registered office at 44 York Place, Edinburgh EH1 3HU.




Judiciary (Scotland) Rules 2013. Once thatpracess has' hean-”'i_'j eteda. ... - '

84 Plessey Road

~-.Little Boghead

Bathgate
West Lothian

- 13 April 2015
JCR Enquiry/Employment Judges

Dear Mr Still

e S B e ttres S L P e s

" Thankye you for your correspondence dated 23 March and 1 Apﬂl 2015 which |

received on 7 April.

| have read the material you sent me but | regret that | am unable to become
involved in matters relating to employment judges.

My role as the Judicial Complaints Reviewer is to-provide afreeand . =
independent service to anyone who has had a complaint about the uonduct of
a judicial office holder (judge, sheriff or justice of the peace but not

employment judges) considered by the-Judicial Office for Scotland (JOS)and . __ .

who is concerned that the Rules may not have been followed. The JOS is
required by law to consider complaints using the Complaints about the

complainant can ask me to investigate whether the Rules were fo

My remit is limited to checking that the Rules have been followed and making - -
any appropriate representatlons to the Lord President. | cannot require a
complaint to be reinvestigated or overturn a decision. Nor can | obtain
compensation, apologies or other redress. | can however make referrals to the




_ Lord President where I find the Rules have been breached so that he can
"~ consider what action may be required. -

Complaints about employment judges are handled by the Employment
©_  Tribunals Service in Scotland. | see that you have already made a complaint .-~
and had it considered by the President of the Tribunals Service. Unfortunately
~_there is no provision for independent review of the handlingofsuch
~ complaints. My predecessor raised this matter with both the Lord President
and Scottish Government but | am not aware of any progress in this area.

i realise that my reply will be a disappointment but unfortunately there is
nothing further | can do. 1 hope however that the above is helpful.

-

Yours sincerely

.

Gillian Thompson OBE

2A South, Victoria Quay, Edinburgh, EH6 6QQ
E complaints@judicialcomplaintsreviewer.org.uk
www.judicialcomplainisreviewer.org.uk =
Tel: 07814919837
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PETER STILL-RE-JCR 13/05/2015 - GILLIAN THOMPSON

From: peter still (peterstill1969@hotmail co.uk)

Sent: 24 April 2015 13:51:52

To: complaints@judicialcomplaintsreviewer.org.uk
{complaints@judicialcomplaintsreviewer.org uk)

DEAR GILLIAN THOMPSON , I AM ASKING IF YOU WOULD BE GOOD ENOUGH , TO
ARRANGE FOR ME TO APPEAR IN PERSON, AT PETER CHERBIS PETITION-1458 IN MAY
2015 AND TELL THEM HOW IN 5YRS MY LIFE WAS DESTROYED , BY A CORRUPT
LEGAL SYSTEM , LAST TIME I WAS IN A COURT WAS 06/09/2012 TO LODGE MY LEAVE
TO APPEAL TO COURT OF SESSION AND HAD TO DO THAT MYSELF , THE LORD
ORDINARY ROBERT DOHERTY REFUSED MY APPLICATION DATED 10/09/2012 , 1
WOULD ALSO LIKE TO MAKE YOU AWARE , THAT LADY ANNE SMITH , INTERVIEWED
ROBERTY DOHERTY , AGAIN AS JUDICAL APPOINTMENT BOARD MEMBER ON 2
OCCASIONS IN 2010, AND LIKE SHERIFF SUSAN A CRAIG . HE GOT THE POSITION HE IS
IN AT PRESENT, I CANT EVEN GET A CORRUPT LAWYER TO TAKE MY CASE CAUSE OF
THESE LEGAL MAFIA , ASTWAS TOLD COULD WALK IN WITH A WHEELBARROW OF
CASH , AND WOULDNT TAKE IT ON . AS FOR HONOURABLE JUSTICE BRIAN
LANGSTAFF , 4 TIMES HE RULED ON MY APPEAL ALL IN SCOTLAND , AND 4 TIMES HE
LEFT THE HONOURABLE AND JUSTICE AT HADRIANS WALL , please email me asap , one
last thing , my case involves 1 full time sheriff susan a craig, 2 supreme court judges ,. lady anne

- smith , lord roberty doherty , all scotland , and 1 high court appeal judge , president uk ,justice brian
langstaff , regards peter still

5/5/2015 6:00 PM
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Peter T W Still

84 Plessey Road

Little Boghead

Bathgate

~ West Lothian

~ EH48 2XP s O
6 May 2015

JCR Enquiry/Employment Judges/

Lady Smith

Dear Mr Still

| apologise for not responding sooner to your recent telephone message in
which you raised the matter of your complaint about Lady Smith. | was -
awaiting some additional information from the Judicial Office for Scotland
(JOS) and | work only one day per week at present.

| understand from Ryan Gare, JOS, that you made a complaint about Lady
Smith in 2012 and that it was dismissed in May 2012. However, I have not
asked to see the relevant papers. As noted on my website | do not consider
complaints that have been closed by the JOS more than 4 month priortoa ~ ~
review request being made to me unless a complainant provides exceptional
circumstances for the delay. If you consider that you have very good reasons
for not making your review request sooner | will consider the matter again.

You said in your message that if | could not help you wished me to pass your
folders to Paul Wheelhouse MSP, the Minister for Community Safety and Legal
Affairs. | can certainly do that but as he is not your constituency MSP you will
not receive a reply from him direct. You will receive what is known as an
official reply from an official in the relevant subject area. If you wish Mr
Wheelhouse to know of your circumstances | suggest you contact your
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constituency MSP who looks to be either Sarah Boyak or Angela Constance.
Your MSP will write to Mr Wheelhouse on your behalf and let you see the reply
received. : ‘ ,

Depending on your further reply to me, | will return the folders to you or paSs s
them to Mr Wheelhouse's office or consider your case for exceptional
circumstances as noted above.

| realise that my reply will be a disappointment but | hope you find it helpful.

Yours sincerely

Gillian Thompson OBE

2A South, Victoria Quay, Edinburgh, EH6 6QQ,
E complaints@judicialcomplaintsreviewer.org.uk
www.judicialcomplaintsreviewer.org.uk
Tel: 07814919837




NUr£41 2010 FWIURGEN | REGARUD FETHITHUN-T1406 FETER CHERDBI, UULUMEN | D SEN... - peter sull

Fw: URGENT REGARDS PETITION-1458 PETER CHERBI ,
DOCUMENTS SENT 1ST CLASS RECORDED DELIVERY FROM
PETER STILL '

peter still

Sat 17/10/2015 05:13

Tci:SFD.Enquiries@cps.gsi.gov.uk <SFD.Enquiries@cps.gsi.gov.uk>; C% = SFD

From: Anne.Peat@scottish.parliament.uk <Anne.Peat@scottish.parliament.uk>

Sent: 15 May 2015 16:35

To: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

Subject: RE: URGENT REGARDS PETITION-1458 PETER CHERBI, DOCUMENTS SENT 1ST CLASS RECORDED
DELIVERY FROM PETER STILL

Dear Mr Still

We received your various emails regarding your employment appeal tribunal hearing and y«
subsequent concerns and complaints relating to it. We also received a large bundle of pap:
addressed to Peter Cherbi c/o the public petitions clerks which you wanted us to pass on to
him and you then called me yesterday.

Firstly, you are interested in the petition by Peter Cherbi calling for a register of interests for
Judiciary. You asked whether you could appear before the Public Petitions Committee and
have your papers considered by the Committee at its meeting on 12 May. On a general poi
the agenda and papers for meetings are issued on the Thursday before a Tuesday meeting
Communications received after that point will be too late to be considered at the meeting. #
your communications were received on Monday they were too late to be considered at the
meeting on Tuesday.

Given your interest in Mr Cherbi’s petition, | would suggest that as a first step, you may wist
make a written submission to the Committee highlighting the points you want to make that ¢
relative to the petition. Your submission should be limited to 4 sides or less or can be in err
form. Our normal practice is to publish all relevant evidence. | enclose a link to the
Parliament’s policy on treatment of written evidence.

http://www.scottish.parliament.uk/help/31037.aspx

Treatment of Evidence -
Help : Scottish Parliament

This information lets you know how
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will deal with any information sent in
response to calls for evidence and any
subsequent ...

The Scottish Parliament ., ..
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In relation to the various emails and documents you have sent in, you will wish to be aware
that Public Petitions Committee cannot become involved in individual cases, appeals or

complaints. These would be matters for you to raise with your own local MSP who may be
able to help you. | know when we spoke that you said you had been in touch with Fiona

Hyslop’s office previously but that you hadn’t taken it any further at that time as it was provi
stressful to you. | would suggest if you require advice or assistance with your own your owr
case or circumstances then you should go back to your own Ms Hyslop who is still your MS

With regard to the bundle of papers you sent here addressed to Peter Cherbi | am afraid th:
we are not permitted to pass these on so | have put them back in the post to you today. Ma
suggest that you make contact with Mr Cherbi directly yourself and let him know that you he
a folder of papers that you would like him to see: His contact details can be found here:

scottishlawreporters@gmail.com

| hope this helps you dec-ide how best you want to proceed.
Kind regards

Anne Peat
Clerk
Public Petitions Committee
Scottish Parliament
Edinburgh

EH99 1SP

Direct Dial: 0131 348 5186

¥ Follow @SP_Petitions

From: peter still [mailto: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk]
Sent: 11 May 2015 01:38
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RE: URGENT REGARDS PETITION-1458 PETER CHERBI
, DOCUMENTS SENT 1ST CLASS RECORDED DELIVERY
FROM PETER STILL

-

From: Anne.Peat@scottish.parliament.uk
Sent: 15 May 2015 16:35:27
To: peterstill1969@hotmail co.uk

Dear Mr Still

We received your various emails regarding your employment appeal tribunal hearing and
your subsequent concerns and complaints relating to it. We also received a large bundle
of papers addressed to Peter Cherbi c/o the public petitions clerks which you wanted us to
pass on to him and you then called me yesterday.

Firstly, you are interested in the petition by Peter Cherbi calling for a register of interests
for the Judiciary. You asked whether you could appear before the Public Petitions
Committee and have your papers considered by the Committee at its meeting on 12 May.
On a general point, the agenda and papers for meetings are issued on the Thursday
before a Tuesday meeting. Communications received after that point will be too late to be
considered at the meeting. As your communications were received on Monday they were
too late to be considered at the meeting on Tuesday.

Given your interest in Mr Cherbi's petition, | would suggest that as a first step, you may
wish to make a written submission to the Committee highlighting the points you want to
make that are relative to the petition. Your submission should be limited to 4 sides or less
or can be in email form. Our normal practice is to publish all relevant evidence. | enclose
a link to the Parliament’s policy on treatment of written evidence.

http://www. scottish. parliament. uk/help/31037.aspx

in relation to the various emails and documents you have sent in, you will wish to be aware
that Public Petitions Committee cannot become involved in individual cases, appeals or
complaints. These would be matters for you to raise with your own local MSP who may be
able to help you. | know when we spoke that you said you had been in touch with Fiona
Hyslop's office previously but that you hadn’t taken it any further at that time as it was
proving stressful to you. |would suggest if you require advice or assistance with your own
your own case or circumstances then you should go back to your own Ms Hyslop who is
still your MSP.

5/22/2015 5:57 PM
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With regard to the bundle of papers you sent here addressed to Peter Cherbi | am afraid
that we are not permitted to pass these on so | have put them back in the post to you
today. May | suggest that you make contact with Mr Cherbi directly yourself and let him
know that you have a folder of papers that you would like him to see: His contact details
can be found here: scottishlawreporters@gmail.com

I hope this helps you decide how best you want to proceed.

3

Kind regards

Anne Peat
Clerk

Public Petitions Committee
Scottish Parliament
Edinburgh

EHO9 1SP

Direct Dial: 0131 348 5186

%% Follow @SP_Petitions ;

From: peter still [mailto:peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk]

3 5/22/2015 5:57 PM




The'Scottish Parliament
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(For official use only)
PUBLIC PETITION NO. PE

1. Name of petitioner

Peter g"r(u,@@aw Gt L;ef@:@j)

2. Petition title

Human R At 1998 R tr aiftTia |

3. Petition summary

Calling on the Scottish Parliament to urge the Scottish Government to
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4. What action have you taken previously to resolve this issue?
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5. Petition background information
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6. Do you want your petition to be hosted on the Pariiament’s website to
collect signatures before being considered by the Publlc Petltlons
Committee? _

¥ES /NO (Delete as appropriate). If you answer “NO” please proceed
to section 8.




7. Comments to stimulate on-line discussion

8. Administrative information (not for publication)

Name Foxe) SUM

I\(ldress?)‘__t P‘Q‘b"o (el
Bellects O 2

Telephone nos. | Home:

Mobile: O-?'b 5@ :7’/51/-2-3
E-mail address (J01©) S 1 19 69 0 hotimiil « <o -

Statement to the committee

Should the Public Petitions Committee consider it necessary to broaden its
understanding of your petition, it may ask a petitioner to appear before it to speak and
answer guestions. If asked, would you wish to appear? _ .

YES / yg (Delete as appropriate).

Signature of petitioner
When satisfied that your petition meets all the cateﬁa ouﬂined in How to submit a pubifc
| petition the principal petitioner should sign and date below.

Signature ..

Date .. 2 6/57 ZOIJ:)

cOmpleted fofms should be returned to—
The Clerk to the Public Petitions Committee
' The Scottish Parliament
Edinburgh, EH99 1SP
etitions@scottish pariament. uk
Tel: 0131 348 5254
Fax: 0131 348 5600

http:/imvww._scottish.parliament. uk/ _amament businesleurrentCommi-tteeSIZ9869.as: X
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Civil Law and Legal System Division

T:0131-244 8242 F:0131-244978 ; et
E: joanna.mackenzie2@scotland.gsi.gov.uk Egge%’?&tigi?

Riaghalias na h-Alba

Mr Peter Still
By email: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk-

OQurref: 2015/0018855
18 June 2015

Mr Still

Thank you for your email of 30 May to the First Minister. | have been asked to respond on
her behalf.

| should explain that Scottish Ministers and the Government do not have any power to
comment or intervene in individual cases. This is because the process for making complaints
against the judiciary is independent of the Scottish Government, and to preserve the
independence of the legal system and protect it from political interference.

If your complaint is regarding the personal conduct of a judicial officer holder you should, in
the first instance write to:

The Executive Director

Judicial Office for Scotland -
Parliament House

Edinburgh

EH1 1RQ

If you are dissatisfied with how your complaint was handied, you can complain to the Judicial
Complaints Reviewer {hitp:/Awww judicialcomplainisreviewer.org.uk/). You have stated that
you have already contacted the Judicial Complaints Reviewer, and that you sent her most of
your legal files. It would therefore be advisabie to contact her again by one of the methods
listed overleaf.

- --“‘i Sy
St Andrew’s House, Regent Road, Edinburgh EH1 3DG {J £ /& &
pvEsToRmipEORE  eand’

www.gov.scot
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FW: FINAL OFFER OF IN RELATION , PETER STILL V TESCO PLC
AND ALL THOSE NAMED, EMAIL 3

peter still

Mon 06/07/2015 0819 =

To:legalhelpline@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk <legalhelpline@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk>; enquiries@pensions-
ombudsman.org.uk <enquiries@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk>;

From: peterstill1969@haotmail.co.uk

To: simon.o'brien@pensions-cmbudsman.org.uk; anthony.arter@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk; tony.krishna@pensions-
ombudsman.org.uk; judith.nelson@uk.tesco.com; laura.mclellan@squiresanders.com; claire.wickham@squirepb.com;
jane.stephens@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk; nial.mcdermott@pensions-cmbudsman.org.uk; mairi.spiby@pensions-
ombudsman.crg.uk; rashad.qureshi@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk; anthony krishna@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk;
adam.summerfield@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk

Subject: FINAL OFFER OF IN RELATION , PETER STILL V TESCO PLC AND ALL THOSE NAMED, EMAIL 3

Date: Man, & Jul 2015 07:57:36 +0100

MR OBRIEN , RECEIVED YOUR LETTER DATED 3/07/2015 , JUST TO MAKE YOU AWARE THAT , | DONT WANT YOU OR ANYO!
ELSE FROM YOUR OFFICE TO CONTACT MYSELF IN RELATION TO PO-1491, PETER STILL V TESCO PLC, PENSION OMBUDSM
MAN NUMEROUS STAFF, AS | HAVE MADE YOU AWARE FROM THE 27/05/2015 CONTINUED WEEKS OF MISERY , MENTAL
HEALTH AND MAKING YOU AWARE ALONG WITH MR ARTER , THAT MS STEPHENS AND MR TONY KRISHNA CONTINUED Tt
ABUSE MY MENTAL HEALTH AND WAS THINKING OF ENDING MY LIFE , AND BOTH YOU AND MR ARTER DID NOTHING , N¢
MR OBRIEN | WAS TOLD BY MY LAWYER TO ASK IF YOU WOULD HAVE LET YOUR STAFF IN YOUR POSITIONS IN NUMEROU
POLICE FORCES AND RISING UP TO THE HIGHEST POSITIONS IN IRELAND AND UK, TO SIT BACK AND INDEED JOIN IN AS |
HAVE MADE YOU AWARE NUMEROUS TIMES HOW THIS WAS AFFECTED ME , AND YOUR LETTER DATED 03/07/2015 SHOW!
THAT YOU WERE WILLING TO CONTINUE ABUSING MY MENTAL HEALTH , NOW IF YOU HAVE DONE THIS TO MYSELF AND
IN THE JOB SINCE FEBUARY 2015, HOW MANY TIMES HAVE YOU DONE THE SAME IN OVER 30 YRS IN THE IRISH AND UK
POLICE FORCE , TO ME PERSONNELY | HOPE YOU AND ALL THE REST OF YOUR STAFF ROT IN HELL , NOW | HAVE TOLD YO
ALL ALONG WHAT WOULD BE HAPPENING BUT YOU SEEM TO THINK YOU CAN DO AS YOU PLEASE , | CAN ASSURE YOU I\
MAKE SURE YOUR REPUTATION IS RUINED AND THIS SPECIAL JOB THEY HAVE CREATED FOR YOU AT THE PENSION
OMBUDSMAN WILL-BE COMING TO A END VERY SHORTLY , AND | THINK YOUR NEXT LETTER YOU SHOULD BE WRITING IS
YOUR RESIGNATION ALONG WITH THOSE OF MR ARTER , MS STEPHENS , MR TONY KRISHNA , | WILL BE SENDING THOSE V
[ HAVE BEEN WAITING TO INVOLVE , MAIRI SPIBY ,SENIOR MANAGER , ANOTHER EX DEPUTY CHIEF INSPECTOR AND MR TC
KRISHNA SENIOR MANAGER ,MR ANTHONY KRISHNA , MR RASHAD QURESHI SENIOR INVESTAGATOR , AND MR ADAM
SUMMERFELD LAWYER AT THE PENSION OMBUDSMAN , DEPUTY OMBUDSMAN KAREN JOHNSON , WHO WILL BE IN ON 1
07/07/2015 , AS REGARDS ALL THE LOW LIFE AT SQIRE PATTON BOGGS AND ALL AT TESCO THEY WILL BE PAYING A LOT M!
THAN MR TONY KRISHNA GOT FOR SELLING NOT ONLY HIS SOUL BUT ALL THOSE WHO WORKED WITH HIM WHO KNEW
WHAT WAS GOING ON AND DID NOTHING AS STATED MR S OBRIEN DO NOT CONTACT ME AGAIN , HOPE YOU ROT IN Tt
SEWAR WITH ALL THE OTHER RATS ,, LOWEST OF THE LOW , yours sincerely peter still

From: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

To: paul.strachan@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk; niall.mcdermott@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk; rajan.bhundia@pensions-
ombudsman.org.uk; ian.dartnell@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk

Subject: FW: URGENT FROM PETER STILL TO ANGELA HOLDEN , mike martin , julie mellor, russell barr

Date: Fri, 3 Jul 2015 16:15:27 +0100

update
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FW: URGENT FROM PETER STILL TO ANGELA .
HOLDEN , mike martin , julie mellor , russell barr

From: peter still (peterstill1969@hotmail .co.uk)
Sent: 03 July 2015 16:15:28 "

To:  ps(paul.strachan@pensions-ombudsman.org uk); nm (niall. mcdermott@pensions-
ombudsman.org.uk); rb (rajan.bhundia@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk); id
(ian.dartnell@pensions-ombudsman. org.uk)

update

From: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

To: laura. mclellan@squiresanders.com; judith.nelson@uk tesco.com

Subject: FW: URGENT FROM PETER STILL TO ANGELA HOLDEN , mike martin , julie mellor ,
russell barr

Date: Fri, 3 Jul 2015 16:13:43 +0100

From: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

To: tony krishna@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk

Subject: FW: URGENT FROM PETER STILL TO ANGELA HOLDEN , mike martin , julie mellor ,
russell barr

Date: Fri, 3 Jul 2015 16:13:00 +0100

From: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk

To: jane stephens@pensions-ombudsman.org uk

Subject: FW: URGENT FROM PETER STILL TO ANGELA HOLDEN , mike martin , julie mellor ,
russell barr

Date: Fri, 3 Jul 2015 16:12:26 +0100

From: peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk .

To: anthony.arter@pensions-ombudsman.org.uk

Subject: FW: URGENT FROM PETER STILL TO ANGELA HOLDEN , mike martin , julie mellor ,
russell barr

Date: Fri, 3 Jul 2015 16:10:58 +0100

7/7/2015 3:50 PM




Pensions
Ombudsman

Service

Mr Peter Siill

84 Plessey Road T
Bathgate Our Ref: Misc-9099
West Lothian

Scotland

iR 9 July 2015

Dear Mr Still
Your complaint

I was previously writing to you in relation to numerous e-mails and telephone contacts that
my office and other colleagues in other organisations have received from you. | withdrew
my reply today as | am now fully apprised of a further communication by e-mail from you
today at around 1pm where your tone language and content was totally unacceptable.

My staff and fellow colleagues will be treated with utmost respect at all times by all who
communicate with them on the telephone, by e-mail or by letter. Your communication fell
below any form of acceptable standard. :

I will make a very clear point. You will not be aliowed contact with Anthony Arter the
Pensions Ombudsman by telephone. There are very good reasons for that position that |
was going to explain in the previous communication that | have now withdrawn.

You may speak with me personally on the telephone where | repeat this very blunt
message. You will not communicate in any way that is offensive or insulting or we will
immediately cease all contact with vou in the future.

As | have previously stated your case is soon to be concluded. | suggest you await its
outcome.

Yours sincerely

Simon O’Brien
Chief Executive

Telephone: 020 7630 2200

i, kL B o, T . DI NI, S T

11 Belgrave Road
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Justice Directorate
Scottish Tribunals Service Division

P %,Pbagpcz

T:0131-244 5764 F:0131-244 8325 18 MAY 2 “The Scottish
E: Sandra.wallace3@scotland.gsi.gov.uk = ‘Government
Peter Still -

113 Glebe Road R DET@NG

Whitburn A GAMES LEGACY FOR SCCOTLAND
West Lothian

EH47 0AX

Your ref: ET case/111150/2010, EATPAS/0100/11/B1

11 May 2012

Dear Mr Still
PETER STILL V TESCO STORES LTD & OTHERS

Thank vou for your letter and attachments addressed to the Legal System Division,
Constitution Law and Courts Direcotorate, Courts and Administrative Justice Team.
Unfortunately, you have directed your letter to the wrong address. Under the
current devolution settlement, policy responsibility for employment law, including
employment tribunals and the Employment Appeal Tribunal, is reserved to the UK
Government.

The Scottish Government cannot comment on, or intervene in, individual legal
cases. Thisis to preserve judicial independence.

The Employment Tribunal in Scotland remains within the jurisdiction of the UK
Government. If you have complaint about the conduct of an employment tribunal
judge or an Employment Appeal Tribunal judge, you may wish to contact the
Senior President of Tribunals. The Senior President of Tribunals is the most
senior tribunal judge in the UK-wide tribunal system and his contact details are as
follows:

Senior President of Tribunals
Field House

15-25 Breams Buildings
London

EC4A 1DZ

Employment tribunals and Employment Appeal Tribunals are supported by Her
Majesty’s Courts and Tribunals Service (HMCTS), an executive agency of the

Moy, "
St Andrew’s House, Regent Road, Edinburgh EH1 3DG i:} vV &



Ministry of Justice. If you wish to make a complaint about how your case has
been handled by a member of staff then you should write to the manager of the
office that has been dealing with your case.

If you require legal advice in how to proceed with this case you may find it useful
to seek assistance from your local Citizen Advice Bureau. :

| am sorry this is not more helpful.

Yours sincerely

MRS SANDRA WALLACE

§‘l! A
St Andrew’s House, Regent Road, Edinburgh EH1 3DG {:} W_(%‘




JUDICIARY

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR PRESIDENT OF TRIBUNALS

Mr Peter Still
113 Glebe Road
Whitburn
West Lothian
EH47 0AX

237 May 2012

Dear Mr Still

Further to my e-mail of today’s date, I enclose your original bundle of papers

ragarding your complaint. I can confirm thata copy of this bundle has been sent to

the Judicial Office for Scotland who are responsible for investigating complaints

against Employment judge§ in Scotland. \

Yours sincerely

Simon Cary
Governance Manager

Room E218, Royal Courts of Justice, Strand, London WC2A 2LL
Telephone 020 7947 6415 Email simon.carr@judiciary.gsi.gov.uk
Website www.judiciary.gov.uk -
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‘rom: peter still <peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk> :
ients 15 August 2014 08:38 o

fo: . Complaintsphso ' PN

jubject: FW: Complaints about Employment Judges in Scotiand

FE-ITEM-ID2 : J456835:2247079:197518:M02878259

From: simon.carr@iudiciary.gsi.gov.uk

To: Peterstill1969@hotmail.co.uk
Date: Wed, 23 May 2012 10:54:52 +0100
Subject: Complaints about Empioyment Judges In Scotland

Dear Mr Still

The bundie of papers relating to your complaint and the letter sent to you by the Scottish Government
{dated 11th May) were received in this office on 18th May. in their letter 1o you, the Justice Directorate of
the Scottish Government advise you 10 write to the Senior President of Tribunals. Whilst it is correct that
the Senior President is the head of the Judiciary for UK-wide tribunals, judges in the Employment Tribunal
(Scotiand} and the Employment Appeal Tribunal {in Scotland]} are appointed by the Lord

Prasident. Therefore the investigation of complaints about their conduct is a matter for Executive
Director of the Judicial Office for Scotland. Accordingly, | have forwarded a copy of your letter and bundle of

paperstoﬂlatofﬁceandaskédthemtorespmdmwumthe points you raise. | have also e-mailed to them 2
mﬁwmﬁgﬁﬂ%aﬂudﬂmr@vﬁﬂwﬁﬂh&lmrﬂﬂﬁwm@dmmwm

Their address should you wish to contact them directly is:-

The Executive Director Judicial Office for Scotland
Iudicial Office for Scotiand

1A Pariiament Square

Edinburgh

FH1 1RO

Their e-mail addressis: - or email iudicialofﬁceforscot!and@scatcnurs.ggv.uk :

{ am afraid that the Senior President of Tribunals has no power to investigate this matter for you. Neither,
{ am afraid, can he provide you with legal advice on how to progress your claim.

Yours sincerely

Simon Carr

Simon Carr | Judicial Office (sPT's Office} | Room E218 Roval Courts of justice { London WC2A ZLL |
Telephone 020 7947 6415 Iwww.judiciary.gov.uk -




